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CAPITAL EXPENDITURES BY ECONOMIC SECTORS, 

1951, 1954 AND 1957 
HILUON DOLLARS 

2,200 

LION DOLLARS 

2,200 

UTILITIES MANUFACTURING HOUSING AGRICULTURE, MINING, INSTITUTIONAL TRADE, 
FISHING QUARRYING, SERVICES WHOLESALE, 

OIL WELLS RETAIL 

Details of some of the above economic sectors are given in Table 3. The construction 
industry and housing are dealt with in Sections 2 and 3 of this Chapter. 

S.—Details of Capital Expenditures and Repair and Maintenance Expenditures 
for Certain Economic Sectors 1955-57 

NOTE.—Actual expenditures 1955; preliminary actual 1956; intentions 1957. 

(Millions of dollars) 

Capital Repair Capital and Repair 

Type of Enterprise and Year Con­
struc­
tion 

Ma­
chinery 

and 
Equip­
ment 

Total 
Con­

struc­
tion 

Ma­
chinery 

and 
Equip­
ment 

Total 
Con­

struc­
tion 

Ma­
chinery 

and 
Equip­
ment 

Total 

MANTJTACTURTNG 

Foods and beverages 1955 
1956 
1957 

Tobacco and tobacco productsl955 
1956 
1957 

Rubber products 1955 
1956 
1957 

38.5 
34.7 
30.4 

1.6 
3.1 
3.7 

3.0 
2.5 
7.1 

65.2 
68.4 
62.9 

2.8 
3.9 
5.7 

12.1 
11.2 
18.3 

103.7 
103.1 
93.3 

4.4 
7.0 
9.4 

15.1 
13.7 
25.4 

12.7 
12.0 
11.1 

0.9 
0.8 
0.6 

0.9 
1.0 
1.1 

43.6 
39.5 
37.6 

1.7 
1.9 
1.7 

6.8 
7.2 
7.3 

56.3 
51.5 
48.7 

2.6 
2.7 
2.3 

7.7 
8.2 
8.4 

51.2 
46.7 
41.5 

2.5 
3.9 
4.3 

3.9 
3.5 
8.2 

108.8 
107.9 
100.5 

4.5 
5.8 
7.4 

18.9 
18.4 
25.6 

160.0 
154.6 
142.0 

7.0 
9.7 

11.7 

22.8 
21.9 
33.8 
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