

Details of some of the above economic sectors are given in Table 3. The construction industry and housing are dealt with in Sections 2 and 3 of this Chapter.

## 5.—Details of Capital Expenditures and Repair and Maintenance Expenditures for Certain Economic Sectors 1955-57

Note.—Actual expenditures 1955; preliminary actual 1956; intentions 1957.

(Millions of dollars)

Capital			Repair			Capital and Repair		
Con- struc- tion	Ma- chinery and Equip- ment	Total	Con- struc- tion	Ma- chinery and Equip- ment	Total	Con- struc- tion	Ma- chinery and Equip- ment	Total
Manufacturing								
38.5 34.7 30.4	65.2 68.4 62.9	103.7 103.1 93.3	12.7 12.0 11.1	43.6 39.5 37.6	56.3 51.5 48.7	51.2 46.7 41.5	108.8 107.9 100.5	160.6 154.6 142.0
1.6 3.1 3.7	2.8 3.9 5.7	4.4 7.0 9.4	0.9 0.8 0.6	1.7 1.9 1.7	2.6 2.7 2.3	2.5 3.9 4.3	4.5 5.8 7.4	7.0 9.7 11.7
2.5	11.2	15.1 13.7 25.4	0.9 1.0	6.8 7.2 7.3	7.7 8.2 8.4	3.9 3.5 8.2	18.9 18.4 25.6	22.8 21.9 33.8
	38.5 34.7 30.4 1.6 3.1 3.7 3.0 2.5	Construction   Machinery and Equipment	Construction land land land land land land land lan	Ma-chinery and truction   Ma-chinery and truction   Total struction   Ma-chinery and truction   Ma-chinery and truction	Ma-chinery and tion   Ma-chinery and Equipment   Total   Structure   Manufacture   M	Ma-chinery and tion   Total struction   Ma-chinery and tion   Total struction   Ma-chinery and tion   Ma-chinery and tion   Equipment   Total	Ma-chinery and Equipment   Total struction   Construction   Cons	Machinery and Equipment   Total struction   Condition   Conditio